December 31, 2010 are based on the historical statements of operations of Hunt and Carbon Green for that period. The
pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations assume the acquisition took place on January 1, 2010.

F-23

Edgar Filing: HUNT GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC. - Form 8-K/A

62

HUNT GLOBAL RESOURCES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
(A Development Stage Company)
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS, continued

Carbon Green N.A., Inc. (CGNA) Acquisition, continued

The pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the actual results of the
acquisition. In particular, the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are based on management’s
current estimate of the allocation of the purchase price, the actual allocation of which may differ.  The accompanying
pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in connection with the historical financial
statements of Hunt and Carbon Green, including the related notes, and other financial information included in filing.

HUNT GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC.
PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
DECEMBER 31, 2010

Pro Forma Adjustments

Carbon Green Hunt Debit Credit
Pro Forma

Consolidated
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and short term
investments $ 411,952 $ 1,069,473 $ $ $ 1,481,424

Marketable securities 181,459 - 181,459
Related party receivables 984,689 29,413 1,014,102
Accounts receivable 177,181 - 177,181
Inventory 232,727 - 232,727
Prepaid royalties to
related parties - 622,986 622,986

Prepaid rent and other 124,502 59,074 183,576
Total current assets 2,112,510 1,780,946 3,893,456

Property and equipment,
net 10,593,660 918,047 11,511,707

Surface mining rights - 3,696,177 3,696,177
Intangible assets, net 6,717,034  - 132,382,966 [2] 139,100,000
Deposits and other assets - 25,000 25,000
 Total assets $ 19,423,204 $ 6,420,170 $ 132,382,966 $ - $ 158,226,340
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT)
Current liabilities

Edgar Filing: HUNT GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC. - Form 8-K/A

63

Accounts payable $ 2,797,373 $ 757,879 $ $ $ 3,555,252
Accrued expenses/other
liabilities 476,194 646,319 1,122,513

Payables to related
parties 1,429,536 1,100,000 2,529,536

Due to shareholders 1,900,000 - 1,900,000
Current portion of long
term debt 544,277 4,346,704 4,890,981

Total  current liabilities 7,147,380 6,850,902 13,998,282
Stockholders' equity
(deficit)
Class A preferred stock - 2,414,139 3,445,399 [1]

37,371,711 [2] 43,231,249
Class B preferred stock - 310,642 3,716,344 [1]

40,310,613 [2] 44,337,599
Common stock 71,082 13,884,175 5,042,999 [1]

54,700,642 [2] 73,698,898
Additional paid in capital 52,658,188 - 52,658,188 [1]
Accumulated deficit (38,983,622) (17,039,688) 38,983,622 [1] (17,039,688)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (1,469,824) 1,469,824 [1] -

 Total stockholders' equity
(deficit) 12,275,824 (430,732) 52,946,763 185,041,154 144,228,058

Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity $ 19,423,204 $ 6,420,170 $ 52,946,763 $ 185,041,154 $ 158,226,340

See pro forma adjustments for explanation of [1] to [3].

F-24

Edgar Filing: HUNT GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC. - Form 8-K/A

64

HUNT GLOBAL RESOURCES INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
(A Development Stage Company)
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS, continued

Carbon Green N.A., Inc. (CGNA) Acquisition, continued